
 

2025 Summer Class Schedule 
Registration Begins November 4, 2024 



 

 

Summer 2025 Calendar 

 

3-Week Session (May 12-May 30) 

May 12 (Monday) Classes begin  

May 12 (Monday) Last day to drop/add an individual class (3W1) and 

receive a 100% tuition and fee adjustment. Any 3W1 class 

dropped after this date will be graded as a “W” 

(withdrawal). 

May 13 (Tuesday) Tuition and fees are due for 3W1 classes 

May 15 (Thursday) Last day to select S-NC or Audit for 3W1 classes 

May 26 (Monday) Memorial Day Holiday observed – no classes  

May 28 (Wednesday) Last day to completely withdraw from 3W1 class(es) 

May 30 (Friday) Final class period 3W1 classes 

June 4 (Wednesday) Grades due by 12 p.m. for 3W1 classes 

 

First 5-Week Session (June 2-July 4) 

June 2 (Monday) Classes begin 

June 2 (Monday) Last day to drop/add an individual class (5W1) and 

receive a 100% tuition and fee adjustment. Any 5W1 class 

dropped after this date will be graded as a “W” 

(withdrawal). 

June 3 (Tuesday) Tuition and fees are due for 5W1 classes 

June 10 (Tuesday) Last day to select S/NC or Audit for 5W1 classes 

June 19 (Thursday) Juneteenth Holiday observed – no classes 

July 2 (Wednesday) Last day to completely withdraw from 5W1 class(es) 

July 3 (Thursday) Final class period for 5W1 classes  

July 4 (Friday) Independence Day Holiday observed – no classes 

July 9 (Wednesday) Grades due by 12 p.m. for 5W1 classes  

 

Second 5-Week Session (July 7-Aug. 7) 

July 7 (Monday) Classes begin 

July 7 (Monday) Last day to drop/add an individual class (5W2) and 

receive a 100% tuition and fee adjustment. Any 5W2 class 

dropped after this date will be graded as a “W” 

(withdrawal). 

July 8 (Tuesday) Tuition and fees are due for 5W2 classes 

July 15 (Tuesday) Last day to select S-NC or Audit for 5W2 classes 

Aug. 5 (Tuesday) Last day to completely withdraw from 5W2 class(es) 

Aug. 7 (Thursday) Final class period for 5W2 classes 

Aug. 11 (Monday) Grades due at 12 p.m. for 5W2 classes 

 

8-Week Session (May 12-July 4) 

May 12 (Monday) Classes begin 

May 13 (Tuesday) Tuition and fees are due for 8W1 classes 

May 14 (Wednesday) Last day to drop/add an individual class (8W1) and 

receive 100% tuition and fee adjustment. Any 8W1 class 

dropped after this date will be graded as a “W” 

(withdrawal). 

May 26 (Monday) Memorial Day holiday observed – no classes 

May 27 (Tuesday) Last day to select S-NC or Audit for 8W1 classes  

June 19 (Thursday) Juneteenth Holiday observed – no classes 

July 2 (Wednesday) Last day to completely withdraw from 8W1 class(es). 

July 3 (Thursday) Final class period for 8W1 classes 

July 4 (Friday) Independence Day Holiday observed – no classes  

July 9 (Wednesday) Grades due by 12 p.m. for 8W1 classes



 

 

10-Week Session (June 2-Aug. 7) 

June 2 (Monday) Classes begin 

June 3 (Tuesday) Tuition and fees are due for 10W1 classes 

June 5 (Thursday) Last day to drop/add an individual class (10W1) and receive 100% tuition and fee adjustment. Any 10W1 class dropped after this date will be graded as a “W” (withdrawal). 

June 10 (Tuesday) Last day to select S/NC or Audit for 10W1 classes 

June 19 (Thursday) Juneteenth Holiday observed – no classes 

July 4 (Friday) Independence Day Holiday observed – no classes  

Aug. 4 (Monday) Last day to completely withdraw from 10W1 class(es) 

Aug.7 (Thursday) Final class period for 10W1 classes  

Aug. 11 (Monday) Grades due at 12 p.m. for 10W1 classes  

 

13-Week Session (May 12-Aug. 7) 

May 12 (Monday) Classes begin 

May 13 (Tuesday) Tuition and fees are due for 13W1 classes 

May 16 (Friday) Last day to drop/add an individual class (13W1) and receive 100% tuition and fee adjustment. Any 13W1 class dropped after this date will be graded as a “W” (withdrawal). 

May 26 (Monday) Memorial Day Holiday observed – no classes 

June 3 (Tuesday) Last day to select S/NC or Audit for 13W1 classes 

June 19 (Thursday) Juneteenth Holiday observed – no classes 

July 4 (Friday) Independence Day Holiday observed – no classes 

Aug. 4 (Monday) Last day to completely withdraw from 13W1 class(es) 

Aug.7 (Thursday) Final class periods for 13W1 classes 

Aug. 11 (Monday) Grades due at 12 p.m. for the 13-week session  

 
Dates subject to change 

 
Note: Diploma graduation date for the summer term is Aug. 8, 2025. (No August ceremony.) 

 
Contact the Student Financial Service Office at 402-375-7229 for information regarding tuition and fee adjustments.  



 

 

Summer Registration 

Summer registration begins at 7:30 a.m. Monday, November 

4, 2024, for all students. 

It is very important that everyone planning to attend any of 

the summer sessions register as soon as possible. 

Registration is open through the second day of each 

session. 

Wayne State College reserves the right to cancel classes 

with enrollment below established minimums. If the college 

determines the class is to be canceled, students registered 

in the class will be notified at least one week prior to the first 

day of that class. 

 

Important Regulations 

Undergraduate students may register for a maximum of 18 

hours during the summer term, usually limited to 4 hours in 

the 3-Week Session, 7 hours in each 5-Week Session, or 9 

hours in the 8-Week Session, except with approval of the 

registrar or appropriate dean. Graduate students may 

register for a maximum of 9 hours during the summer term 

except with approval from the appropriate dean. Contact the 

Records and Registration Office at 1-402-375-7239, or the 

Distance and Continuing Education Office at 402-375-7256. 

Undergraduate students must earn at least 12 hours every 

year to retain the privilege of continuing their present 

program. Otherwise, they must meet the graduation 

requirements and academic regulations current at the time 

they re-enroll. 

Courses numbered 300 and above are upper-level credit. 

Course numbers 100-199 ordinarily are for freshmen or 

sophomores; courses numbered 200-499 are for 

sophomores, juniors, and seniors; 500-599 are for senior or 

post-graduate students; 600-699 are for post-graduate 

students only; and courses numbered in the 700s are for 

students in the Education Specialist program; however, 

graduate students may be admitted with the permission of 

the advisor and the Dean of the School of Education and 

Behavioral Sciences.  

Anyone planning to take courses at another school to apply 

in a program and qualify for financial aid at Wayne State 

College, including through the Nebraska State College 

System Joint Enrollment program, should contact the 

Records and Registration Office for prior approval. Effective 

summer 2019 only transfer grades of C- or above are 

acceptable.  

 

Telephone Directory 

General Information 

Admissions: 402-375-7235 

Advising Center: 402-375-7496 

Bookstore: 402-375-7099 

Campus Service Center: 402-375-7107 

Continuing Education: 402-375-7256 

Counseling Center: 402-375-7321 

Graduate Office: 402-375-7256 

Network and Technology Services: 402-375-7107 

Records and Registration: 402-375-7239 

Student Financial Services: 402-375-7229 

Switchboard: 402-375-7000 

Academic Schools 

Arts and Humanities: 402-375-7394 

Business and Technology: 402-375-7245 

Education and Behavioral Sciences: 402-375-7389 

Science, Health, and Criminal Justice: 402-375-7030 

Undeclared majors: 402-375-7496 

Wayne State College Bookstore  
Phone: 402-375-7099                   

Hours during summer semester:    

Location: Student Center 

Monday-Thursday: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. 

www.bkstr.com/waynestatestore           

Saturday and Sunday: Closed 

 

Student Financial Services 

Information 

Students must access account balance information via 

WildcatsOnline. Account statements will not be mailed. 

Information regarding your student account will be sent to 

your WSC email account. Be sure to check it regularly. 

Charges will be based upon current registration information 

and updated daily. Charges, including tuition and all other 

fees, that may be assessed, are due on or before: 

May 13 (3-Week, 8-Week, and 13-Week sessions) 

June 3 (First 5-Week, and 10-week Session) 

July 8 (Second 5-Week Session) 

Please contact the Student Financial Services Office at 402-

375-7229 for questions relating to tuition and fees. For 

information about and to sign up for the monthly payment 

plan, go to www.MyCollegePaymentPlan.com/waynestate. 

Important note: If the Student Financial Services office has 

not received your required paperwork early enough to 

complete your financial aid award (i.e. tuition waiver, Pell, 

SEOG, NOG, Direct Stafford Loan, Direct Parent PLUS 

Loan, Foundation scholarship, room or board waiver, 

employee or dependent tuition waiver), you must be 

prepared to pay the balance due through other means by the 

due date. Students with changes in their enrollment status or 

with their amount of expected aid must notify the Student 

Financial Services Office immediately. Recalculation, 

because of such changes, may cause a delay in the release 

of financial aid funds. 

You may access your account information and pay your 

balance with a debit/credit card or e-check via 

WildcatsOnline or you can mail payment to WSC Student 

Financial Services, 1111 Main St., Wayne, NE 68787, or in 

person at the Hahn Administration Building, Room 104. 

Enrollment for the semester is considered complete only 

after check payment for charges has cleared the bank. 

When paying by check, you expressly authorize Wayne 

State College, if your check is dishonored or returned for any 

reason, to electronically debit your account for the amount of 

the check plus a processing fee not to exceed the state 

maximum legal limit. The use of a check for payment is your 

acknowledgement of this policy and its terms. 

 

Room and Board 

Residence hall rooms may be contracted for any of the 

summer sessions. Please contact the Residence Life office 

for details at 402-375-7318. 
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Summer Financial Aid 

Requirements to receive financial aid for summer: 

• Complete the 2024-25 Free Application for Federal 

Student Aid (FAFSA) at www.studentaid.gov.  

• Undergraduate students must be enrolled in at least six 

summer session hours to be eligible for federal aid.  

• Graduate students must be enrolled in a least five 

summer session hours to be eligible for federal aid.  

• Maintain satisfactory academic progress. 

 

The summer session is considered a “trailer” to the 2024-

2025 financial aid year. Since aid programs have annual 

maximums, a student would only have eligibility remaining if 

they haven’t used their annual amount in the fall and spring 

semesters. 

 

Federal Financial Aid policy requires enrollment in a 

minimum of 12 total credit hours for undergraduates (9 hours 

for graduates) of summer school coursework to be 

considered full time. 

 

Summer school students needing a student loan deferment 

must be enrolled at least half-time (unless the loan 

agreement specifically requires full time attendance). For 

deferment purposes, half time for students in undergraduate 

programs is 6 credit hours over the course of the summer. 

For students enrolled in graduate programs it is 5 credit 

hours. Please contact the Student Financial Services office 

at 402-375-7229 with any questions regarding your student 

financial account.  

 

 

 

 

Financial Account Authorization 

The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) is a 
federal law that protects the privacy of your education 
records as a student. If you wish to authorize the Student 
Financial Services Office to release and discuss your 
student account information with anyone other than yourself, 
you will need to grant parent or guest access by selecting 
the “Parent/Guest Access” button in “My Links” section on 
the profile tab in WildcatsOnline.  
 
Note: This may include, but is not limited to your parents, 
legal guardians, and/or any third party making payments on 
your behalf.   
 
Military members who wish to receive state/federal tuition 
assistance must submit requests prior to the deadline to 
receive tuition assistance. Repeat classes will not be 
approved for tuition assistance.  
 
Veterans: Remember that if you drop or withdraw from a 
class which brings your class load below the required full-
time level, three quarter lever, etc., or if you withdraw from 
school without extenuating circumstances, your benefits will 
be adjusted or terminated retroactively to the beginning of 
the semester instead of from the date of withdrawal. You will 
be required to reimburse the VA for payments received. The 
students receiving Post 9/11 GI Bill (Chapter 33) payments 
must contact the registrar to change total enrolled hours for 
a term since those benefits are paid by the credit hour. 
 
 

Payment Plan 

The Summer 2025 payment schedule will not be set until 
February 2025. 
 

Nelnet Campus Commerce is a tuition management plan 
that offers a low-cost option for budgeting tuition and other 
educational expenses.  
 
The plan requires a $30 per semester non-refundable 
enrollment fee. Payment methods include ACH from a  
checking or savings account or by credit card (American 
Express, Discover, Visa, or MasterCard). All monthly 
payments will be processed on the fifth of each month. Your 
payment plan balance will automatically update if your 
account balance or financial aid package change. 
 
 

Complete Withdrawal from 

School 

Students will receive prorated adjustments for housing and 

food as determined by the Residence Life Office. Tuition and 

fee adjustments for complete withdrawal from school will be 

determined by the Student Financial Services Office based 

on the Board of Trustees policy.  

 

*Financial aid may need to be reduced for a complete 

withdrawal from school using the federal Return of Title IV 

calculation or due to a reduction in academic load.  

 

Course Fees 

Some Classes require an additional course fee along with 

tuition and the regular mandatory fees. See the “Class 

Notes” section of the “Class Detail” page with the “Class 

Search” module of WildactsOnline for more specifics.  
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Procedures to Register for Summer 2025 Classes 

Registration begins Nov. 4, 2024 

 

1. Undergraduate students will meet with their academic advisor to plan classes for the summer 2025 term. 

 

2. Students should log in to myWSC at www.wsc.edu/myWSC to access WildcatsOnline. If you have problems logging into WildcatsOnline or myWSC, please contact the Campus Service Center 

at 402-375-7107 or email servicecenter@wsc.edu. 

 

3. New students can go directly to the application page at www.wsc.edu/apply to apply for admission and then call the Admissions Office at 402-375-7234 for additional information. 

 

4. Former students who need to provide updated information should call the Office of Admissions at 402-375-7234. Or visit the application page at www.wsc.edu/apply, select “Returning 

Undergraduate Student,” and complete the steps for admission. 

 

5. Registration will begin at 7:30 a.m. Monday, November 4, 2024, for all students. Registration will remain open through the end of the second day of each session. WildcatsOnline registration 

option is usually available at all times except when the entire system is unavailable due to maintenance, Monday and Thursday mornings from 1 to 5 a.m. and the third Sunday of every month 

from 6 a.m. to 12 p.m. 

 

6. Once a student has registered, they are free to make adjustments to their class schedule by dropping or adding classes until the end of the second day of classes for each session. It is highly 

recommended that students consult with their academic advisors prior to dropping and adding classes. 

 

7. Please note: Closed classes, directed studies, special projects, independent studies, and courses requiring approval will need to be submitted via the Special Add Request found on the 

Enrollment tab of Wildcatsonline. This add request will be submitted to the Records and Registration Office and Departments, for approval and processing. 

 

8. Students planning to take all online or continuing education courses, who cannot access WildcatsOnline, should call the Distance and Continuing Education Office for assistance at 402-375-

7256. 

 

9. Graduate students pursuing degree or endorsement programs should consult with their advisor before registering for classes. 

 

10. All official campus communication is by WSC email. 

 

Important final grade information: Final grades must be accessed from WildcatsOnline. Grade slips are not mailed to students. 

Important student record information: Guest access to different modules in WildcatsOnline can be granted by students to as many as five different people as a way to share financial and academic 

information with parents, guardians, spouses, or anyone the student deems as needing this information. To see instructions, log in to WildcatsOnline and select “Profile” and “Parent/Guest Access” in the 

“My Links” section. 

If you are unable to find a class you need this term at Wayne State College, you can check the Nebraska State College System online class schedule in WildcatsOnline, which includes Chadron State’s 

and Peru State’s online classes. The instructions for enrolling in the NSCS Joint Enrollment Program can be found at http://nscs.edu/JointEnrollment/jointenrollment.htm.  
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KEY TO DAYS

W-FA         Fine Arts

W-GH        Gardner Hall 

W-HA         Hahn Admin

W-HU        Humanities

W-L            Library

W-NOR     NECC

W-NE        Neihardt Hall

W-RC    Rec Center

W-RI      Rice

W-SA     Studio Arts

W-SC    Student Center

W-ONLINE

    M - - - - - - - -        Monday

   - T - - - - - - - -       Tuesday

   - - W - - - - - -        Wednesday

   - - - R - - - - - -      Thursday

   - - - - - - F - - -       Friday

    - - - - - - - -S -      Saturday

    - - - - - - - - - U     Sunday

Sess Class No    Crs No Sec No Course Title Topic Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

1 1401 CSL 697 00H0 INTERNSHIP IN CSLG CLMHC I 3.00 M 10:00AM 12:45PM TBA Boughn,Alison B- OR ABV IN CSL 662; CSL 665 & ADVSOR APPRVL; 

PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

1 1402 CSL 697 00H1 INTERNSHIP IN CSLG CLMHC II 3.00 M 10:00AM 12:45PM TBA Boughn,Alison B- OR ABV IN CSL 662; CSL 665 & ADVSOR APPRVL; 

PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

1 1317 EDU 612 00W0 SOCL STDIES ELM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1318 EDU 613 00W0 SCIENCE-ELM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1279 FCS 416 0001 FAM/CONSUMER SCI PRAC 1.00 TBA TBA Vinchattle,John DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

1 1280 FCS 416 0002 FAM/CONSUMER SCI PRAC 2.00 TBA TBA Vinchattle,John DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

1 1281 FCS 416 0003 FAM/CONSUMER SCI PRAC 3.00 TBA TBA Vinchattle,John DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

1 1204 GEO 130 00W0 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bertolas,Randy WEB COURSE

1 1206 HIS 120 00W0 WORLD HIS/GEN STUDIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Colvard,Robert WEB COURSE

1 1315 HUS 497 00H0 HUM SERV INTERNSHP 10.00 TBA TBA Streff,Tobin ADMSSN TO CSL PRGRM; 2.5 GPA IN MAJOR; PART 

WEB; DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

1 1341 MAT 620 00W0 SEM IN DISCRETE MAT/TCRS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Langdon, Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1215 MUS 111 0001 VOICE LESSONS 1.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1216 MUS 111 0002 VOICE LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1219 MUS 311 0001 VOICE LESSONS 1.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1220 MUS 311 0002 VOICE LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1411 MUS 516 00W0 INSTRMTL LIT/MATERIALS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Calkin, Joshua WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1221 MUS 653 0001 PIANO LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Miller-Niles,Angela GRADS ONLY; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1214 MUS 655 0001 VOICE LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah GRADS ONLY; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1226 PED 385 0001 SPORT MGT PRACTICUM 3.00 TBA TBA Maas,Chad INSTR APPRVL

1 1227 PED 489 0001 FIELDWK-SPORT MGT 12.00 TBA TBA Maas,Chad INSTR APPRVL

1 1228 PED 493 0001 FIELDWORK-EXERCISE SCI 12.00 TBA TBA Maas,Chad 2.5 GPA; FIRST AID/CPR CRTFD; INSTR APPRVL 

1 1232 PED 589 00W0 FIELDWK-SPORT MGT 6.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad INSTR APPRVL; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1229 PED 622 00W0 STATSCL APPL/DATA ANLYSIS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1230 PED 650 00W0 RESEARCH DESIGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1322 SOC 415 00W0 THE FAMILY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Snowden,Monica SOC 101 OR 220; OR INSTR APPRVL; WEB COURSE

1 1323 SOC 515 00W0 THE FAMILY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Snowden,Monica SOC 101 OR 220; OR INSTR APPRVL;                             

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

Sess Class No        Crs No Sec No Course Title Topic Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

3W1 1336 CJA 320 00W0 CORRECTNL INSTITUTIONS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wanek,Lisa CJ MAJORS OR CJA 105; WEB COURSE

3W1 1337 CJA 652 00W0 DRUGS AND SOCIETY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kunz,Rachel WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1398 CSL 606 00H0 PROF PREP FOR TRAUMA 2.00 TBA TBA Boughn,Alison PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1199 ENG 102 00W0 COMPOSITION SKILLS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Christensen,Chad WEB COURSE

3W1 1202 ENG 204 00W0 CRIVE NONFICTION WKSHP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Marcellus,Stephanie WEB COURSE

3W1 1208 MAT 110 00W0 CONT APP OF MATH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kuchta,Mary WEB COURSE

3W1 1237 PHS 102 00W0 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peitz,David LEC; TAKE LAB W1; WEB COURSE

3W1 1238 PHS 102 00W1 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Peitz,David LAB; TAKE LEC W0; WEB COURSE

3W1 1245 PHY 201 00W0 GENERAL PHYSICS I 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd 2 YRS ALEGBRA; PHY 321 REQD; WEB COURSE

3W1 1246 PHY 321 00W0 PHYSICS LAB I 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd PHY 201; PHY 301 RECMND; WEB COURSE;              

$30 CLASS FEE 

KEY TO BUILDINGS

HN##   =   Honors sections

ND##   =   Not for Degree classes

SS##    =   South Sioux College 

                 Center classes

MC##  =   Metro Comm. College 

                 classes

00W#  =  Web-based, online 

                 classes

 01 - 29    =    On Campus classes

 70 - 99    =    Off-campus classes

 00C#       =    Self-Paced classes

 00E#       =    Self-Paced classes

 00H#       =    Hybrid classes   

KEY TO SECTION #'s

W-BH      Benthack Hall

W-CC      College Center,

                South Sioux City

W-CH      Connell Hall

W-CS       Carhart Science                        

W-CT       Center/Applied Tech            

W-ED       Brandenburg  

                 Education                     

FULL SUMMER TERM  MAY 12 - AUGUST 7, 2025

THREE WEEK SESSION  MAY 12 - May 30, 2025



3W1 1331 PSY 401 00W0 THEORIES/PERSONALITY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baykina,Marianna WEB COURSE

3W1 1251 PSY 444 00W0 TOPICS IN PSYCHOLOGY: SPORT PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Daniel PSY 101; WEB COURSE

3W1 1313 PSY 450 00W0 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baykina,Marianna PSY 101; WEB COURSE

3W1 1252 PSY 544 00W0 TOPICS IN PSYCHOLOGY SPORT PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Daniel WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1314 PSY 550 00W0 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baykina,Marianna WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

Sess Class No        Crs No Sec No Course Title Topic Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

5W1 1002 ART 102 00W0 VISUAL ARTS EXPERIENCE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piersanti,Joshua WEB COURSE

5W1 1032 CED 650 00W0 CURR DVLPMT-CAR/TECH ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Erwin,Carol WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1301 CIS 475 00W0 TOPICS IN CMPTR INFO SYST: DISRUPTIVE TECHNLGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE

5W1 1302 CIS 575 00W0 TOPICS IN CMPTR INFO SYST: DISRUPTIVE TECHNLGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1338 CJA 210 00W0 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Karsky,Jason CJ MAJORS OR CJA 105; WEB COURSE

5W1 1276 CNA 100 00W0 PRIN HUMAN COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Jamil, Raihan WEB COURSE

5W1 1278 CNA 210 00W0 INTERPERSONAL COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Whitt,Joseph WEB COURSE

5W1 1405 CNA 453 00W0 INTGRTED BRND PROMO 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Viall,Elizabeth JR STANDING; OR INSTR APPRVL; WEB COURSE

5W1 1480 CNA 543 00W0 THEATRE MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Ruth, Rusty WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1406 CNA 665 00W0 RESEARCH DESIGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Jamil, Raihan WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1324 CSL 610 00W0 SPRVISION FOUND IN CSL 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Boughn,Alison WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1122 EDU 216 00W0 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baack,Abbie WEB COURSE

5W1 1126 EDU 217 00W0 DIVERSE FAMILY SYSTEMS 2.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bender-Brummels,J WEB COURSE

5W1 1124 EDU 310 00W0 RDG/WRTG/ASMT/CNT AREAS 2.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vinchattle,Brittany APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1166 EDU 415 00W0 ESL PRGMS/CURRIC/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1167 EDU 416 00W0 ESL METHODS/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1182 EDU 457 00W0 HUMAN REL/PLURLSTC SOC 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Anne 6/2-6/27; SUB/SPC SRV CERT; TRNSFR STUDENTS; 

WEB COURSE

5W1 1168 EDU 515 00W0 ESL PRGMS/CURRIC/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1169 EDU 516 00W0 ESL METHODS/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1316 EDU 557 00W0 HUMAN REL/PLURLSTC SOC 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Anne 6/2-6/27 SUB/SPC SRV CERT; WEB COURSE,               

GRADS ONLY

5W1 1482 EDU 600 00W0 LTRCY THRU LIT/CHLDRN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1065 EDU 604 00W0 LANG ARTS-ELM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kotlarz,Alicia;    

Manzitto, Courtney 

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1195 EDU 604 00W1 LANG ARTS-ELM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kotlarz,Alicia;    

Manzitto, Courtney 

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1066 EDU 627 00W0 CURRENT ISSUE/TRENDS ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1133 EDU 627 00W1 CURRENT ISSUE/TRENDS ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1190 EDU 630 PDH0 SCIENCE/READING I 3.00 TBA TBA Lundgren,Stephanie PD - ESU 8; PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1193 EDU 630 PDH1 SCIENCE/READING I 3.00 TBA TBA Ziettlow,Caryn PD - ESU 2; PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1191 EDU 631 PDH0 SCIENCE/READING II 3.00 TBA TBA Lundgren,Stephanie PD - ESU 8; PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1194 EDU 631 PDH1 SCIENCE/READING II 3.00 TBA TBA Ziettlow,Caryn PD - ESU 2; PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1070 EDU 642 00W0 FOUNDATIONS/LITERACY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1071 EDU 647 00W0 INSTR THRY/PRAC-LITERACY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1067 EDU 657 00W0 SCHL ORG-COMM RELATNS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1319 EDU 657 00W1 SCHL ORG-COMM RELATNS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1174 EDU 659 00W0 FINANCE/FACILITIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1187 EDU 659 00W1 FINANCE/FACILITIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1068 EDU 674 00W0 HIST/PHIL OF EDUC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Shudak,Nicholas WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1069 EDU 682 00W0 DEV/INTEG TECHNLG-CLSM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Volker,Jessica WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1188 EDU 682 00W1 DEV/INTEG TECHNLG-CLSM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Volker,Jessica WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1320 EDU 730 00W0 HUMAN RESOURCES ADMIN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1321 EDU 730 00W1 HUMAN RESOURCES ADMIN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1198 ENG 150 00W0 TOPICS IN LITERATURE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Christensen,Chad WEB COURSE

5W1 1201 ENG 203 00W0 FICTION WORKSHOP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Christensen,Chad WEB COURSE

FIRST FIVE WEEK SESSION  JUNE 2 - JULY 4,  2025



5W1 1506 ENG 426 00W0 LINGUISTIC THRY/APPLIC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lake,William WEB COURSE

5W1 1200 ENG 526 00W0 LINGUISTIC THRY/APPLIC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lake,William WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1203 ENG 621 00W0 SEM:MAJ AUTHORS: EDGAR ALLAN POE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Newcomb,Lori WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1205 GEO 120 00W0 WORLD REGIONAL GEO 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Rawlings,Lesli WEB COURSE

5W1 1207 HUS 218 00W0 PERSONAL GROWTH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Afrank,Ciera WEB COURSE

5W1 1286 ITE 510 00W0 TCHG TECH-CRR/CRSE ORG ARCHITCT/CNSTRCTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Allen,Jeffrey WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1212 MAT 121 00W0 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Marmorstein,Michael MAT ACT 21; C- OR ABV IN MAT 105 OR ABV OR 

PLCMENT; WEB COURSE

5W1 1223 MUS 156 00W0 HISTORY OF JAZZ 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Genslinger,Michael WEB COURSE

5W1 1510 MUS 214 00W0 MUS/CREATV PROCESS-ED 2.00 TBA W-ONLINE Pepin, Suzanne WEB COURSE

5W1 1290 MUS 503 00W0 MUS-BAROQUE/CLSCL PER 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Farr,Sarah WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1339 PED 103 00W0 PHYSICAL HLTH/WELLBEING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Smith,Robert WEB COURSE

5W1 1340 PED 617 00W0 MGMT IN HUMN PERF/WELLN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1239 PHS 102 00W2 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Cagg,Brett LEC; TAKE LAB W3; WEB COURSE

5W1 1240 PHS 102 00W3 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Cagg,Brett LAB; TAKE LEC W2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1241 PHS 102 00W4 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LEC; TAKE LAB W5; WEB COURSE

5W1 1242 PHS 102 00W5 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LAB; TAKE LEC W4; WEB COURSE

5W1 1247 PHY 202 00W0 GENERAL PHYSICS II 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd PHY 201 OR 301; PHY 322 REQD; WEB COURSE

5W1 1248 PHY 322 00W0 PHYSICS LAB II 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd CNCRRNT ENRLLMNT IN PHY 202 RECMND;                 

WEB COURSE; $30 CLASS FEE

5W1 1292 POS 402 00W0 STATE/LOCAL POLITICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Blankenau,Martin WEB COURSE

5W1 1293 POS 502 00W0 STATE/LOCAL POLITICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Blankenau,Martin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1264 SOC 220 00W0 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Fleming,Scott WEB COURSE

5W1 1271 SPD 510 00W0 INTRO HIGH ABILITY LRNERS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Job,Kristen WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1273 SPD 540 00W0 PROGRAM DESIGN IN SPD 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scruggs,Leigh WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1268 SPD 611 00W0 ORG/ADM OF SPECIAL ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Summers,Katherine WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1265 SPD 652 00W0 COLLAB/CO-TCHG 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scruggs,Leigh WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

Sess Class No        Crs No Sec No Course Title Topic Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

5W2 1003 ART 102 00W1  VISUAL ARTS EXPERIENCE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piersanti,Joshua WEB COURSE

5W2 1024 BUS 241 00W0 ACCOUNTING II 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Legler,Kelly BUS 240; WEB COURSE

5W2 1027 BUS 262 00W0 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Chisha, Mwata WEB COURSE

5W2 1307 BUS 687 00W0 PROJECT ADMINISTRATION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff CROSS LISTED W/CIS 687; WEB COURSE;             

GRADS ONLY

5W2 1298 CIS 390 0001 CMPTER INFO SYST PRCT 3.00 TBA TBA Garvin,Timothy DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

5W2 1035 CIS 430 00W0 MGMT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Curnyn,Molly WEB COURSE

5W2 1036 CIS 430 00W1 MGMT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Curnyn,Molly WEB COURSE

5W2 1304 CIS 454 00W0 TECH PLTFRMS:HRDWR/OP 

SYST

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE

5W2 1037 CIS 477 00W0 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wynia,Jeremy WEB COURSE

5W2 1038 CIS 530 00W0 MGMT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Curnyn,Molly WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1305 CIS 554 00W0 TECH PLTFRMS:HRDWR/OP 

SYST

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1306 CIS 687 00W0 PROJECT ADMINISTRATION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff CROSS LISTED W/BUS 687; WEB COURSE;                 

GRADS ONLY

5W2 1479 CNA 101 00W0 INTRO TO THEATRE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Ruth, Rusty WEB COURSE

5W2 1545 CNA 459 00W0 ORGANIZTNL LEADERSHIP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lueders,Allyn CNA 100; SOPH STANDING; WEB COURSE

5W2 1275 CNA 467 00W0 INTERCULTURAL COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Whitt,Joseph WEB COURSE

5W2 1412 CNA 567 00W0 INTERCULTURAL COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Whitt,Joseph WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1408 CNA 626 00W0 SOC MEDIA/PR MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lueders, Allyn WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1409 CNA 671 00W0 MEDIA/CULTURE/SOCIETY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Ahern, Sean WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1303 CSC 390 0001 CMPUTER SCIENCE PRCTCM 3.00 TBA TBA Garvin,Timothy CSC 320 & CIS 372; DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

5W2 1308 CSC 442 00W0 PRGRMG/DESIGN/DOCUMNTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE

SECOND FIVE WEEK SESSION  JULY 7 - AUGUST 7, 2025



5W2 1309 CSC 542 00W0 PRGRMG/DESIGN/DOCUMNTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1415 CSL 549 00W0 ALCHL/DRG ASMNT,CS 

PLN,MGT

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Streff,Tobin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1063 ECO 203 00W0 PRIN/MICROECONOMICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Parker, Charles WEB COURSE

5W2 1175 EDU 626 00W0 ADVANCED ED PSYCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Paul,Kimberly WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1176 EDU 648 00W0 ADV ASMT/INTRVNTN-LTRCY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1177 EDU 649 00W0 INSTR LEADRSHP-LTRCY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1178 EDU 652 00W0 INSTRUCTNL THRY/PRACTC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kotlarz,Alicia;                  

Manzitto, Courtney 

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1179 EDU 655 00W0 SCH LAW:CNST ASPCT-CSES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1186 EDU 655 00W1 SCH LAW:CNST ASPCT-CSES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1180 EDU 658 00W0 FUND/CURRIC DEV PK-16 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1181 EDU 658 00W1 FUND/CURRIC DEV PK-16 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1325 EDU 725 00W0 EDU FACILITIES PLANNING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Heimann,Bill WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1326 EDU 725 00W1 EDU FACILITIES PLANNING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Heimann,Bill WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1327 EDU 740 00W0 BUS MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bartholomew,Mitchell WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1328 EDU 740 00W1 BUS MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bartholomew,Mitchell WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1284 FCS 505 00W0 SPECIAL TOPICS/FCS FOOD SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Way,Teresa WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1294 HIS 150 00W0 HIS OF U.S./GEN STUDIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Eden,Jason WEB COURSE

5W2 1211 MAT 130 00W0 PRECALCULUS 5.00 TBA W-ONLINE Mitchell,Alexander C- OR ABV IN MAT 121; MAT ACT 23 OR PLCMENT; 

WEB COURSE

5W2 1410 MUS 152 00W0 AMERICAN MUSIC 20TH CENTURY                 

WOMEN MUSICIANS

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Farr, Sarah WEB COURSE

5W2 1234 PED 103 00W1 PHYSICAL HLTH/WELLBEING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wood,Kiara WEB COURSE

5W2 1231 PED 631 00W0 SEM/SPORT MANAGEMENT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1243 PHS 102 00W6 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LEC; TAKE LAB W7; WEB COURSE

5W2 1244 PHS 102 00W7 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LAB; TAKE LEC W6; WEB COURSE

5W2 1295 POS 410 00W0 PUBLIC POLICY ANALYSIS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Jennifer POS 430; WEB COURSE

5W2 1296 POS 510 00W0 PUBLIC POLICY ANALYSIS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1329 PSY 101 00W0 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Daniel WEB COURSE

5W2 1263 SOC 101 00W0 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Shelton,Jeffrey WEB COURSE

5W2 1272 SPD 600 00W0 SPPRT NDS OF HIGH ABILITY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Job,Kristen WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1269 SPD 611 00W1 ORG/ADM OF SPECIAL ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Summers,Katherine WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1270 SPD 630 00W0 HIST/CHAR OF EXCEPTNLTS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Summers,Katherine WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

Sess Class No        Crs No Sec No Course Title Topic Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

8W1 1342 BIO 220 0001 HUMAN ANATOMY 4.00 MTWR 10:30AM 12:45PM W-CS-102 Mutehart,Michael LEC; C- OR ABV INBIO 110; TAKE W/LAB 2 OR 3; MTG 

5/12-6/12; $30 CLASS FEE

8W1 1343 BIO 220 0002 HUMAN ANATOMY .00 TWR 8:00AM 10:20AM W-CS-209 Mutehart,Michael LAB; TAKE W/LEC 1

8W1 1344 BIO 220 0003 HUMAN ANATOMY .00 TWR 1:30PM 3:20PM W-CS-209 Mutehart,Michael LAB; TAKE W/LEC 1

8W1 1374 BUS 122 00W0 PRSNL FIN IN MODRN SOC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Legler,Kelly WEB COURSE

8W1 1375 BUS 208 00W0 BUS COMMUNICATIONS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE McLaughlin,Lindsay ENG 102; WEB COURSE

8W1 1376 BUS 222 00W0 BUSINESS LAW I 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Matney,Nicholas WEB COURSE

8W1 1377 BUS 226 00W0 BUSINESS STATISTICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Parker,Charles MAT 105 OR GEN ED MATH CMPLTD; WEB COURSE

8W1 1378 BUS 240 00W0 ACCOUNTING I 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Legler,Kelly WEB COURSE

8W1 1379 BUS 260 00W0 MGMT THRY/PRACTICE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE McLaughlin,Lindsay WEB COURSE

8W1 1380 BUS 270 00W0 PRIN OF MARKETING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle WEB COURSE

8W1 1381 BUS 322 00W0 MANAGERIAL FINANCE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peters,Ashley BUS 226 & 241 OR 142; WEB COURSE

8W1 1382 BUS 350 00W0 MANAGNG BHVR/ORGNZNS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin, Michelle WEB COURSE

8W1 1383 BUS 352 00W0 OPRTNS/SPPLY CHAIN MGT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Meyer,Jonathan WEB COURSE

8W1 1384 BUS 384 00W0 PRIN/PRCHSG-SUPPLY MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Meyer,Jonathan ADMSSN TO BUS ADMIN; WEB COURSE

8W1 1385 BUS 408 00W0 BUSINESS ETHICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Matney,Nicholas WEB COURSE

8W1 1386 BUS 418 00W0 LEGAL ENVRMNT OF BUS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dendinger,Laura WEB COURSE

EIGHT WEEK SESSION  MAY 12 - JULY 4,  2025



8W1 1387 BUS 420 00W0 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin, Michelle BUS 270, 322, 352; OR INSTR APPRVL & 105 HRS;  

ADMSSN TO BUS ADMIN; WEB COURSE

8W1 1395 BUS 457 00W0 TOPICS/GLOBALIZATION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Chisha,Mwata ADMISSN TO BUS ADMIN; WEB COURSE

8W1 1388 BUS 490 00W0 ASSESSMENT SEMINAR .00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle COMPLETION OF 100 CR HRS; WEB COURSE

8W1 1389 BUS 627 00W0 ETHICS IN LEADERSHIP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dendinger,Laura MBA ELCTVE; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1390 BUS 628 00W0 DISPUTE RESOLUTION MGT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dendinger,Laura MBA ELCTVE; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1393 BUS 692 00W0 ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle CBK 24+ HRS CMPLTD; MBA CRE; WEB COURSE;      

GRADS ONLY

8W1 1345 CJA 404 00W0 DRUGS, ALCOHOL, & CRIME 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wiles,Tara CJ MAJORS OR CJA 105; WEB COURSE

8W1 1349 CSL 575 00W0 PSYCHPTHGY/CLNT ADAPT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peterson,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1350 CSL 575 00W1 PSYCHPTHGY/CLNT ADAPT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peterson,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1351 CSL 605 00W0 CLINICAL PSYCHOPHARM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Boughn,Alison WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1352 CSL 615 00W0 CAREER DEVLPMT/LIFE PLAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1353 CSL 615 00W1 CAREER DEVLPMT/LIFE PLAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1354 CSL 630 00W0 HUMAN DEV CSL/LIFESPAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1355 CSL 630 00W1 HUMAN DEV CSL/LIFESPAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1356 CSL 641 00W0 COUNSELING CHILDREN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scott,Suzanne WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1481 CSL 650 00W0 CURRENT PRACTICES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scott,Suzanne WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1399 CSL 662 00H0 SUPERVISED PRACTICUM CLMHC 3.00 T 10:00AM 12:45PM TBA Boughn,Alison CSL 600, 660 & 665; MIN OF 27 CMPLTD HRS;            

PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1400 CSL 671 00H0 AC ORG/ADMN AC CSL SVC 3.00 TBA TBA Hecht-Weber,Kathryn CSL 600 & 660; PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1357 CSL 672 00W0 CLNCL ORG/ADMN CLN CSL 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peterson,Jeff CSL 600 & 660; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1394 ECO 202 00W0 PRIN/MACROECONOMICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Akaeze, Henry WEB COURSE

8W1 1358 EDU 302 00W0 CURRIC/STND/ASMT-ELE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1359 EDU 332 00W0 DVLPM LNG ARTS-EL/MDL SC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin EDU 340 OR 341; APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1360 EDU 341 00W0 INTERMEDIATE READING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vinchattle,Brittany EDU 216; APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1361 EDU 603 00W0 INTRO EDC RSRCH DESGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Layden,Scott WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1362 EDU 603 00W1 INTRO EDC RSRCH DESGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Layden,Scott WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1363 EDU 603 00W2 INTRO EDC RSRCH DESGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Layden,Scott WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1371 FCS 207 00W0 NUTRITION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nuss,Angela WEB COURSE

8W1 1365 FCS 616 00W0 ERLY CH PRCTCM/APPL 

RSRCH

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff FCS 604; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1396 HUS 490 00W0 HUMAN SRV SEMINAR 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Streff,Tobin HUS 342 & 403; WEB COURSE

8W1 1372 ITE 510 00W1 TCHG TECH-CRR/CRSE ORG ARCHITCT/CNSTRCTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Allen,Jeffrey WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1373 ITE 650 00W0 DEVELOPMENTS/TECH ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Allen,Jeffrey WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1346 MAT 180 00W0 APPLD PROBABILITY/STATS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Langdon,Jennifer LEC; C- OR ABV IN MAT 121, 130 OR 140; MUST TAKE 

W1 LAB; MAT ACT 23 ABV OR PLCMENT;            MTG 

5/12-6/12; WEB COURSE

8W1 1347 MAT 180 00W1 APPLD PROBABILITY/STATS .00 TBA W-ONLINE Langdon,Jennifer LAB; MUST TAKE W0 LEC; WEB COURSE

8W1 1416 PED 607 00W0 EXERCISE & NUTRITION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Fox, Kristi WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1348 PED 657 00W0 ADV STRNGTH/CONDTIONING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE McCawley,Paul WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1366 PSY 345 00W0 HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Westfall, Shane WEB COURSE

8W1 1367 PSY 408 00W0 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Westfall,Shane WEB COURSE

8W1 1368 SPD 302 00W0 INCLSN/CO-TCH IN GEN ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dorcey,Jean APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1369 SPD 302 00W1 INCLSN/CO-TCH IN GEN ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dorcey,Jean APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1370 SPD 302 00W2 INCLSN/CO-TCH IN GEN ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dorcey,Jean APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

Sess Class No        Crs No Sec No Course Title Topic Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

5W1 1002 ART 102 00W0 VISUAL ARTS EXPERIENCE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piersanti,Joshua WEB COURSE

5W2 1003 ART 102 00W1 VISUAL ARTS EXPERIENCE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piersanti,Joshua WEB COURSE

8W1 1342 BIO 220 0001 HUMAN ANATOMY 4.00 MTWR 10:30AM 12:45PM W-CS-102 Mutehart,Michael LEC; C- OR ABV INBIO 110; TAKE W/LAB 2 OR 3; MTG 

5/12-6/12; $30 CLASS FEE

8W1 1343 BIO 220 0002 HUMAN ANATOMY .00 TWR 8:00AM 10:20AM W-CS-209 Mutehart,Michael LAB; TAKE W/LEC 1

ALL SUMMER SESSIONS LISTED BY ALPHA 



8W1 1344 BIO 220 0003 HUMAN ANATOMY .00 TWR 1:30PM 3:20PM W-CS-209 Mutehart,Michael LAB; TAKE W/LEC 1

8W1 1374 BUS 122 00W0 PRSNL FIN IN MODRN SOC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Legler,Kelly WEB COURSE

8W1 1375 BUS 208 00W0 BUS COMMUNICATIONS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE McLaughlin,Lindsay ENG 102; WEB COURSE

8W1 1376 BUS 222 00W0 BUSINESS LAW I 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Matney,Nicholas WEB COURSE

8W1 1377 BUS 226 00W0 BUSINESS STATISTICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Parker,Charles MAT 105 OR GEN ED MATH CMPLTD; WEB COURSE

8W1 1378 BUS 240 00W0 ACCOUNTING I 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Legler,Kelly WEB COURSE

5W2 1024 BUS 241 00W0 ACCOUNTING II 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Legler,Kelly BUS 240; WEB COURSE

8W1 1379 BUS 260 00W0 MGMT THRY/PRACTICE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE McLaughlin,Lindsay WEB COURSE

5W2 1027 BUS 262 00W0 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Chisha,Mwata WEB COURSE

8W1 1380 BUS 270 00W0 PRIN OF MARKETING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle WEB COURSE

8W1 1381 BUS 322 00W0 MANAGERIAL FINANCE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peters,Ashley BUS 226 & 241 OR 142; WEB COURSE

8W1 1382 BUS 350 00W0 MANAGNG BHVR/ORGNZNS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle WEB COURSE

8W1 1383 BUS 352 00W0 OPRTNS/SPPLY CHAIN MGT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Meyer,Jonathan WEB COURSE

8W1 1384 BUS 384 00W0 PRIN/PRCHSG-SUPPLY MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Meyer,Jonathan ADMSSN TO BUS ADMIN; WEB COURSE

8W1 1385 BUS 408 00W0 BUSINESS ETHICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Matney,Nicholas WEB COURSE

8W1 1386 BUS 418 00W0 LEGAL ENVRMNT OF BUS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dendinger,Laura WEB COURSE

8W1 1387 BUS 420 00W0 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin, Michelle BUS 270, 322, 352; OR INSTR APPRVL & 105 HRS;  

ADMSSN TO BUS ADMIN; WEB COURSE

8W1 1395 BUS 457 00W0 TOPICS/GLOBALIZATION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Chisha,Mwata ADMISSN TO BUS ADMIN; WEB COURSE

8W1 1388 BUS 490 00W0 ASSESSMENT SEMINAR .00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle COMPLETION OF 100 CR HRS; WEB COURSE

8W1 1389 BUS 627 00W0 ETHICS IN LEADERSHIP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dendinger,Laura MBA ELCTVE; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1390 BUS 628 00W0 DISPUTE RESOLUTION MGT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dendinger,Laura MBA ELCTVE; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1307 BUS 687 00W0 PROJECT ADMINISTRATION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff CROSS LISTED W/CIS 687; WEB COURSE;                   

GRADS ONLY

8W1 1393 BUS 692 00W0 ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Laughlin,Michelle CBK 24+ HRS CMPLTD; MBA CRE; WEB COURSE;      

GRADS ONLY

5W1 1032 CED 650 00W0 CURR DVLPMT-CAR/TECH ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Erwin,Carol WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1298 CIS 390 0001 CMPTER INFO SYST PRCT 3.00 TBA TBA Garvin,Timothy DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

5W2 1035 CIS 430 00W0 MGMT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Curnyn,Molly WEB COURSE

5W2 1036 CIS 430 00W1 MGMT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Curnyn,Molly WEB COURSE

5W2 1304 CIS 454 00W0 TECH PLTFRMS:HRDWR/OP 

SYST

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE

5W1 1301 CIS 475 00W0 TOPICS IN CMPTR INFO SYST: DISRUPTIVE TECHNLGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE

5W2 1037 CIS 477 00W0 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wynia,Jeremy WEB COURSE

5W2 1038 CIS 530 00W0 MGMT INFO SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Curnyn,Molly WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1305 CIS 554 00W0 TECH PLTFRMS:HRDWR/OP 

SYST

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1302 CIS 575 00W0 TOPICS IN CMPTR INFO SYST DISRUPTIVE TECHNLGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1306 CIS 687 00W0 PROJECT ADMINISTRATION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff CROSS LISTED W/BUS 687; WEB COURSE;               

GRADS ONLY

5W1 1338 CJA 210 00W0 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Karsky,Jason CJ MAJORS OR CJA 105; WEB COURSE

3W1 1336 CJA 320 00W0 CORRECTNL INSTITUTIONS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wanek,Lisa CJ MAJORS OR CJA 105; WEB COURSE

8W1 1345 CJA 404 00W0 DRUGS, ALCOHOL, & CRIME 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wiles,Tara CJ MAJORS OR CJA 105; WEB COURSE

3W1 1337 CJA 652 00W0 DRUGS AND SOCIETY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kunz,Rachel WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1276 CNA 100 00W0 PRIN HUMAN COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Jamil,Raihan WEB COURSE

5W2 1479 CNA 101 00W0 INTRO TO THEATRE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Ruth, Rusty WEB COURSE

5W1 1278 CNA 210 00W0 INTERPERSONAL COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Whitt,Joseph WEB COURSE

5W1 1405 CNA 453 00W0 INTGRTED BRND PROMO 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Viall,Elizabeth JR STANDING; OR INSTR APPRVL; WEB COURSE

5W2 1545 CNA 459 00W0 ORGANIZTNL LEADERSHIP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lueders,Allyn CNA 100; SOPH STANDING; WEB COURSE

5W2 1275 CNA 467 00W0 INTERCULTURAL COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Whitt,Joseph WEB COURSE

5W1 1480 CNA 543 00W0 THEATRE MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Ruth, Rusty WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1412 CNA 567 00W0 INTERCULTURAL COMM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Whitt,Joseph WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1408 CNA 626 00W0 SOCIAL MEDIA/PR MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lueders,Allyn WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1406 CNA 665 00W0 RESEARCH DESIGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Jamil,Raihan WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY



5W2 1409 CNA 671 00W0 MEDIA/CULTURE/SOCIETY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Ahern,Sean WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1303 CSC 390 0001 CMPUTER SCIENCE PRCTCM 3.00 TBA TBA Garvin,Timothy CSC 320 & CIS 372; DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

5W2 1308 CSC 442 00W0 PRGRMG/DESIGN/DOCUMNTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE

5W2 1309 CSC 542 00W0 PRGRMG/DESIGN/DOCUMNTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nicholson,Lori WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1415 CSL 549 00W0 ALCHL/DRG ASMNT,CS 

PLN,MGT

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Streff,Tobin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1349 CSL 575 00W0 PSYCHPTHGY/CLNT ADAPT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peterson,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1350 CSL 575 00W1 PSYCHPTHGY/CLNT ADAPT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peterson,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1351 CSL 605 00W0 CLINICAL PSYCHOPHARM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Boughn,Alison WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1398 CSL 606 00H0 PROF PREP FOR TRAUMA 2.00 TBA TBA Boughn,Alison PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1324 CSL 610 00W0 SPRVISION FOUND IN CSL 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Boughn,Alison WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1352 CSL 615 00W0 CAREER DEVLPMT/LIFE PLAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1353 CSL 615 00W1 CAREER DEVLPMT/LIFE PLAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1354 CSL 630 00W0 HUMAN DEV CSL/LIFESPAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1355 CSL 630 00W1 HUMAN DEV CSL/LIFESPAN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Jeff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1356 CSL 641 00W0 COUNSELING CHILDREN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scott,Suzanne WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1481 CSL 650 00W0 CURRENT PRACTICES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scott,Suzanne WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1399 CSL 662 00H0 SUPERVISED PRACTICUM CLMHC 3.00 T 10:00AM 12:45PM TBA Boughn,Alison CSL 600, 660 & 665; MIN OF 27 CMPLTD HRS;            

PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1400 CSL 671 00H0 AC ORG/ADMN AC CSL SVC 3.00 TBA TBA Hecht-Weber,Kathryn CSL 600 & 660; PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1357 CSL 672 00W0 CLNCL ORG/ADMN CLN CSL 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peterson,Jeff CSL 600 & 660; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

             1401 CSL 697 00H0 INTERNSHIP IN CSLG CLMHC I 3.00 M 10:00AM 12:45PM TBA Boughn,Alison B- OR ABV IN CSL 662; CSL 665 & ADVSOR APPRVL; 

PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

1 1402 CSL 697 00H1 INTERNSHIP IN CSLG CLMHC II 3.00 M 10:00AM 12:45PM TBA Boughn,Alison B- OR ABV IN CSL 662; CSL 665 & ADVSOR APPRVL; 

PART WEB; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1394 ECO 202 00W0 PRIN/MACROECONOMICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Akaeze, Henry WEB COURSE

5W2 1063 ECO 203 00W0 PRIN/MICROECONOMICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Parker,Charles WEB COURSE

5W1 1122 EDU 216 00W0 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baack,Abbie WEB COURSE

5W1 1126 EDU 217 00W0 DIVERSE FAMILY SYSTEMS 2.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bender-Brummels,J WEB COURSE

8W1 1358 EDU 302 00W0 CURRIC/STND/ASMT-ELE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1124 EDU 310 00W0 RDG/WRTG/ASMT/CNT AREAS 2.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vinchattle,Brittany APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1359 EDU 332 00W0 DVLPM LNG ARTS-EL/MDL SC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin EDU 340 OR 341; APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1360 EDU 341 00W0 INTERMEDIATE READING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vinchattle,Brittany EDU 216; APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1166 EDU 415 00W0 ESL PRGMS/CURRIC/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1167 EDU 416 00W0 ESL METHODS/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1182 EDU 457 00W0 HUMAN REL/PLURLSTC SOC 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Anne 6/2-6/27; SUB/SPC SRV CERT; TRNSFR STUDENTS; 

WEB COURSE

5W1 1168 EDU 515 00W0 ESL PRGMS/CURRIC/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1169 EDU 516 00W0 ESL METHODS/ASMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Vilkas,Benjamin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1316 EDU 557 00W0 HUMAN REL/PLURLSTC SOC 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Tucker,Anne 6/2-6/27 SUB/SPC SRV CERT; WEB COURSE,               

GRADS ONLY

5W1 1482 EDU 600 00W0 LTRCY THRU LIT/CHLDRN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1361 EDU 603 00W0 INTRO EDU RESRCH DESGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Layden,Scott WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1362 EDU 603 00W1 INTRO EDU RESRCH DESGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Layden,Scott WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1363 EDU 603 00W2 INTRO EDU RESRCH DESGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Layden,Scott WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1065 EDU 604 00W0 LANG ARTS-ELEM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kotlarz,Alicia;                  

Manzitto, Courtney 

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1195 EDU 604 00W1 LANG ARTS-ELEM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kotlarz,Alicia;                  

Manzitto, Courtney 

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1317 EDU 612 00W0 SOC STDIES ELEM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1318 EDU 613 00W0 SCIENCE-ELEM/MDLE SCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1175 EDU 626 00W0 ADVANCED ED PSYCH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Paul,Kimberly WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1066 EDU 627 00W0 CURRENT ISSUE/TRENDS ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1133 EDU 627 00W1 CURRENT ISSUE/TRENDS ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY



5W1 1190 EDU 630 PDH0 SCIENCE/READING I 3.00 TBA TBA Lundgren,Stephanie PD - ESU 8; PART WEB GRADS ONLY

5W1 1193 EDU 630 PDH1 SCIENCE/READING I 3.00 TBA TBA Ziettlow,Caryn PD - ESU 2; PART WEB GRADS ONLY

5W1 1191 EDU 631 PDH0 SCIENCE/READING II 3.00 TBA TBA Lundgren,Stephanie PD - ESU 8; PART WEB GRADS ONLY

5W1 1194 EDU 631 PDH1 SCIENCE/READING II 3.00 TBA TBA Ziettlow,Caryn PD - ESU 2; PART WEB GRADS ONLY

5W1 1070 EDU 642 00W0 FOUNDATIONS/LITERACY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1071 EDU 647 00W0 INSTR THRY/PRAC-LITERACY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1176 EDU 648 00W0 ADV ASMT/INTRVNTN-LTRCY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1177 EDU 649 00W0 INSTR LEADRSHP-LTRCY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Irlmeier,Joni WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1178 EDU 652 00W0 INSTRUCTNL THRY/PRACTC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kotlarz,Alicia;                  

Manzitto, Courtney 

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1179 EDU 655 00W0 SCH LAW:CNST ASPCT-CSES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1186 EDU 655 00W1 SCH LAW:CNST ASPCT-CSES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1067 EDU 657 00W0 SCHL ORG-COMM RELATNS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1319 EDU 657 00W1 SCHL ORG-COMM RELATNS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1180 EDU 658 00W0 FUND/CURRIC DEV PK-16 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1181 EDU 658 00W1 FUND/CURRIC DEV PK-16 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lein,Kevin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1174 EDU 659 00W0 FINANCE/FACILITIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1187 EDU 659 00W1 FINANCE/FACILITIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Piening,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1068 EDU 674 00W0 HIST/PHIL OF EDUC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Shudak,Nicholas WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1069 EDU 682 00W0 DEV/INTEG TECHNLG-CLSM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Volker,Jessica WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1188 EDU 682 00W1 DEV/INTEG TECHNLG-CLSM 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Volker,Jessica WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1325 EDU 725 00W0 EDU FACILITIES PLANNING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Heimann,Bill WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1326 EDU 725 00W1 EDU FACILITIES PLANNING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Heimann,Bill WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1320 EDU 730 00W0 HUMAN RESOURCES ADMIN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1321 EDU 730 00W1 HUMAN RESOURCES ADMIN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Sieh,Michael WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1327 EDU 740 00W0 BUS MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bartholomew,Mitchell WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1328 EDU 740 00W1 BUS MGMT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bartholomew,Mitchell WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1199 ENG 102 00W0 COMPOSITION SKILLS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Christensen,Chad WEB COURSE

5W1 1198 ENG 150 00W0 TOPICS IN LITERATURE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Christensen,Chad WEB COURSE

5W1 1201 ENG 203 00W0 FICTION WORKSHOP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Christensen,Chad WEB COURSE

3W1 1202 ENG 204 00W0 CRTVE NONFICTION WKSHP 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Marcellus,Stephanie WEB COURSE

5W1 1506 ENG 426 00W0 LINGUISTIC THRY/APPLIC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lake,William WEB COURSE

5W1 1200 ENG 526 00W0 LINGUISTIC THRY/APPLIC 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Lake,William WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1203 ENG 621 00W0 SEM:MAJ AUTHORS: EDGAR ALLAN POE 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Newcomb,Lori WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1371 FCS 207 00W0 NUTRITION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Nuss,Angela WEB COURSE

1 1279 FCS 416 0001 FAM/CONSUMER SCI PRAC 1.00 TBA TBA Vinchattle,John DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

1 1280 FCS 416 0002 FAM/CONSUMER SCI PRAC 2.00 TBA TBA Vinchattle,John DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

1 1281 FCS 416 0003 FAM/CONSUMER SCI PRAC 3.00 TBA TBA Vinchattle,John DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

5W2 1284 FCS 505 00W0 SPECIAL TOPICS/FCS FOOD SYSTEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Way,Teresa WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1365 FCS 616 00W0 ERLY CH PRCTCM/APPL 

RSRCH

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Staff FCS 604; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1205 GEO 120 00W0 WORLD REGIONAL GEO 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Rawlings,Lesli WEB COURSE

1 1204 GEO 130 00W0 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Bertolas,Randy WEB COURSE

1 1206 HIS 120 00W0 WORLD HIS/GEN STUDIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Colvard,Robert WEB COURSE

5W2 1294 HIS 150 00W0 HIS OF U.S./GEN STUDIES 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Eden,Jason WEB COURSE

5W1 1207 HUS 218 00W0 PERSONAL GROWTH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Afrank,Ciera WEB COURSE

8W1 1396 HUS 490 00W0 HUMAN SRV SEMINAR 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Streff,Tobin HUS 342 & 403; WEB COURSE

1 1315 HUS 497 00H0 HUM SERV INTERNSHP 10.00 TBA TBA Streff,Tobin ADMSSN TO CSL PRGRM; 2.5 GPA IN MAJOR; PART 

WEB; DEPT CHAIR APPRVL

5W1 1286 ITE 510 00W0 TCHG TECH-CRR/CRSE ORG ARCHITCT/CNSTRCTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Allen,Jeffrey WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1372 ITE 510 00W1 TCHG TECH-CRR/CRSE ORG ARCHITCT/CNSTRCTN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Allen,Jeffrey WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1373 ITE 650 00W0 DEVELOPMENTS/TECH ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Allen,Jeffrey WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1208 MAT 110 00W0 CONT APP OF MATH 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Kuchta,Mary WEB COURSE



5W1 1212 MAT 121 00W0 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Marmorstein,Michael MAT ACT 21; C- OR ABV IN MAT 105 OR ABV OR 

PLCMENT; WEB COURSE

5W2 1211 MAT 130 00W0 PRECALCULUS 5.00 TBA W-ONLINE Mitchell,Alexander C- OR ABV IN MAT 121; MAT ACT 23 OR PLCMENT; 

WEB COURSE

8W1 1346 MAT 180 00W0 APPLD PROBABILITY/STATS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Langdon,Jennifer LEC; C- OR ABV IN MAT 121, 130 OR 140; MUST TAKE 

W1 LAB; MAT ACT 23 ABV OR PLCMENT;            MTG 

5/12-6/12; WEB COURSE

8W1 1347 MAT 180 00W1 APPLD PROBABILITY/STATS .00 TBA W-ONLINE Langdon,Jennifer LAB; MUST TAKE W0 LEC; WEB COURSE

1 1341 MAT 620 00W0 SEM IN DISCRETE MAT/TCRS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Langdon,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1215 MUS 111 0001 VOICE LESSONS 1.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1216 MUS 111 0002 VOICE LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

5W2 1410 MUS 152 00W0 AMERICAN MUSIC 20TH CENTURY                 

WOMEN MUSICIANS

3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Farr,Sarah WEB COURSE

5W1 1223 MUS 156 00W0 HISTORY OF JAZZ 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Genslinger,Michael WEB COURSE

5W1 1510 MUS 214 00W0 MUS/CREATV PROCESS-ED 2.00 TBA W-ONLINE Pepin, Suzanne WEB COURSE

1 1219 MUS 311 0001 VOICE LESSONS 1.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1220 MUS 311 0002 VOICE LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah INSTR APPRVL; $20 CLASS FEE

5W1 1290 MUS 503 00W0 MUS-BAROQUE/CLSCL PER 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Farr,Sarah WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1411 MUS 516 00W0 INSTRMTL LIT/MATERIALS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Calkin,Joshua WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1221 MUS 653 0001 PIANO LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Miller-Niles,Angela GRADS ONLY; $20 CLASS FEE

1 1214 MUS 655 0001 VOICE LESSONS 2.00 TBA TBA Farr,Sarah GRADS ONLY; $20 CLASS FEE

5W1 1339 PED 103 00W0 PHYSICAL HLTH/WELLBEING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Smith,Robert WEB COURSE

5W2 1234 PED 103 00W1 PHYSICAL HLTH/WELLBEING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Wood,Kiara WEB COURSE

1 1226 PED 385 0001 SPORT MGT PRACTICUM 3.00 TBA TBA Maas,Chad INSTR APPRVL

1 1227 PED 489 0001 FIELDWK-SPORT MGT 12.00 TBA TBA Maas,Chad INSTR APPRVL

1 1228 PED 493 0001 FIELDWORK-EXERCISE SCI 12.00 TBA TBA Maas,Chad 2.5 GPA; FIRST AID/CPR CRTFD; INSTR APPRVL 

1 1232 PED 589 00W0 FIELDWORK-SPORT MGT 6.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad INSTR APPRVL; WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1416 PED 607 00W0 EXERCISE AND NUTRITION 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Fox,Kristi WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1340 PED 617 00W0 MGMT IN HUMN PERF/WELLN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1229 PED 622 00W0 STATSCL APPL/DATA ANLYSIS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1231 PED 631 00W0 SEM/SPORT MANAGEMENT 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

1 1230 PED 650 00W0 RESEARCH DESIGN 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Maas,Chad WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1348 PED 657 00W0 ADV STRNGTH/CONDTIONING 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE McCawley,Paul WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1237 PHS 102 00W0 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Peitz,David LEC; TAKE LAB W1; WEB COURSE

3W1 1238 PHS 102 00W1 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Peitz,David LAB; TAKE LEC W0; WEB COURSE

5W1 1239 PHS 102 00W2 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Cagg,Brett LEC; TAKE LAB W3; WEB COURSE

5W1 1240 PHS 102 00W3 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Cagg,Brett LAB; TAKE LEC W2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1241 PHS 102 00W4 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LEC; TAKE LAB W5; WEB COURSE

5W1 1242 PHS 102 00W5 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LAB; TAKE LEC W4; WEB COURSE

5W2 1243 PHS 102 00W6 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LEC; TAKE LAB W7; WEB COURSE

5W2 1244 PHS 102 00W7 PHYSICAL SCI TODAY .00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd LAB; TAKE LEC W6; WEB COURSE

3W1 1245 PHY 201 00W0 GENERAL PHYSICS I 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd 2 YRS ALEGBRA; PHY 321 REQD; WEB COURSE

5W1 1247 PHY 202 00W0 GENERAL PHYSICS II 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd PHY 201 OR 301; PHY 322 REQD; WEB COURSE

3W1 1246 PHY 321 00W0 PHYSICS LAB I 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd PHY 201; PHY 301 RECMND; WEB COURSE;              

$30 CLASS FEE 

5W1 1248 PHY 322 00W0 PHYSICS LAB II 1.00 TBA W-ONLINE Young,Todd CNCRRNT ENRLLMNT IN PHY 202 RECMND;                 

WEB COURSE; $30 CLASS FEE

5W1 1292 POS 402 00W0 STATE/LOCAL POLITICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Blankenau,Martin WEB COURSE

5W2 1295 POS 410 00W0 PUBLIC POLICY ANALYSIS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Jennifer POS 430; WEB COURSE

5W1 1293 POS 502 00W0 STATE/LOCAL POLITICS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Blankenau,Martin WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1296 POS 510 00W0 PUBLIC POLICY ANALYSIS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Jennifer WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1329 PSY 101 00W0 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Daniel WEB COURSE

8W1 1366 PSY 345 00W0 HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Westfall,Shane WEB COURSE

3W1 1331 PSY 401 00W0 THEORIES/PERSONALITY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baykina,Marianna WEB COURSE



8W1 1367 PSY 408 00W0 FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Westfall,Shane WEB COURSE

3W1 1251 PSY 444 00W0 TOPICS IN PSYCHOLOGY: SPORT PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Daniel PSY 101; WEB COURSE

3W1 1313 PSY 450 00W0 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baykina,Marianna PSY 101; WEB COURSE

3W1 1252 PSY 544 00W0 TOPICS IN PSYCHOLOGY SPORT PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Miller,Daniel WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

3W1 1314 PSY 550 00W0 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Baykina,Marianna WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1263 SOC 101 00W0 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Shelton,Jeffrey WEB COURSE

5W1 1264 SOC 220 00W0 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Fleming,Scott WEB COURSE

1 1322 SOC 415 00W0 THE FAMILY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Snowden,Monica SOC 101 OR 220; OR INSTR APPRVL; WEB COURSE

1 1323 SOC 515 00W0 THE FAMILY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Snowden,Monica SOC 101 OR 220; OR INSTR APPRVL;                             

WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

8W1 1368 SPD 302 00W0 INCLSN/CO-TCH IN GEN ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dorcey,Jean APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1369 SPD 302 00W1 INCLSN/CO-TCH IN GEN ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dorcey,Jean APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

8W1 1370 SPD 302 00W2 INCLSN/CO-TCH IN GEN ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Dorcey,Jean APPRVD FOR LEV 2; WEB COURSE

5W1 1271 SPD 510 00W0 INTRO HIGH ABILITY LRNERS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Job,Kristen WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1273 SPD 540 00W0 PROGRAM DESIGN IN SPD 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scruggs,Leigh WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1272 SPD 600 00W0 SPPRT NDS OF HIGH ABILITY 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Job,Kristen WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1268 SPD 611 00W0 ORG/ADM OF SPECIAL ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Summers,Katherine WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1269 SPD 611 00W1 ORG/ADM OF SPECIAL ED 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Summers,Katherine WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W2 1270 SPD 630 00W0 HIST/CHAR OF EXCEPTNLTS 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Summers,Katherine WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

5W1 1265 SPD 652 00W0 COLLAB/CO-TCHG 3.00 TBA W-ONLINE Scruggs,Leigh WEB COURSE; GRADS ONLY

    EDU WORKSHOPS:

Sess Class No        Crs No Sec No Course Title Topics Hrs Days Mtg Start Mtg Stop Bldg-Rm Instructor Schedule Notes

1 1153 EDU 565 00E1 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP EXPLR IMPCT SOC 

MEDIA ON STDNT

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1072 EDU 565 00E2 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP UNDRSTNDNG/EMPWRN 

ADLSCNTS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1154 EDU 565 00E3 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CNNCTN/CALMNG 

STRTGS FOR TCHRS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1073 EDU 565 00E4 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP SUCCESS W/STRGGLNG 

STDNTS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1074 EDU 565 00E5 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP MINDSETS MATTER 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1155 EDU 565 00E6 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TCHNG MEDIA LITERACY 

IN FK NWS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1156 EDU 565 00E8 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CREATING ANTI RACST 

CLSSROOM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1101 EDU 565 00EA SELF-PACED WORKSHOP POSITIVE 

INTRVNTNS/STDNTS K-8

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1075 EDU 565 00EB SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TOOL/STDNTS- 

CHALLNGNG BEHVR

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1102 EDU 565 00EC SELF-PACED WORKSHOP POSITIVE BEHAVIOR 

INTRVNTNS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1076 EDU 565 00EE SELF-PACED WORKSHOP STRTGS EARLY CHLDHD 

CLSSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1170 EDU 565 00EF SELF-PACED WORKSHOP KEYS A TO GOOGLE 

CLASSROOM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1171 EDU 565 00EG SELF-PACED WORKSHOP GLOBAL THNKNG/CLTRL 

COMPTENCE

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1172 EDU 565 00EH SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ENGAGEMENT/RIGOR 

ONLINE CLASS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1077 EDU 565 00EI SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TCHNG VARYING ABILITY 

LEVELS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1173 EDU 565 00EJ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP PRJCT BASED LRNING 

DIGITAL

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1078 EDU 565 00EK SELF-PACED WORKSHOP MINDFUL LEADERSHIP IN 

SCHOOLS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

FOR ENROLLMENT CONTACT DISTANCE/CONT ED OFFICE 402-375-7256



1 1079 EDU 565 00EO SELF-PACED WORKSHOP RDRS IN ALL CNTNT 

AREAS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1080 EDU 565 00EP SELF-PACED WORKSHOP WHT GREAT TCHRS DO 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1081 EDU 565 00EQ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP DIFFICULT 

PARENTS/SITUATIONS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1082 EDU 565 00ET SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ADHD: FOCUSNG, 

LEARNG, TEACHNG

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1083 EDU 565 00EU SELF-PACED WORKSHOP STDNT MNTL HEALTH 1.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1109 EDU 565 00F1 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP PHNCS/EFFCT 

RDNG,WRTNG,SPLNG

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1110 EDU 565 00F2 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP VOCAB 

INSTR/REMARKBL RDNG

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1111 EDU 565 00F3 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP READING FLUENCY 

TOOLBOX

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1112 EDU 565 00F7 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP REIGNTNG PASSION FOR 

TEACHING

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1113 EDU 565 00F8 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CRTNG INCLUSIVE 

CLASSROOM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1114 EDU 565 00F9 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP MINDSETS & MATH 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1115 EDU 565 00FD SELF-PACED WORKSHOP SOCL/EMTN LRNG 

W/SPORT & PE

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1116 EDU 565 00FE SELF-PACED WORKSHOP SOC/EMTN LRNG:STRNG 

HRTS/MND

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1117 EDU 565 00FF SELF-PACED WORKSHOP VOC & WRD LRNG/SEC 

CNTNT AREAS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1118 EDU 565 00FH SELF-PACED WORKSHOP STRTG FOR TCHRS IN 

GFTD EDU

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1119 EDU 565 00FI SELF-PACED WORKSHOP USING PLY TO TCH & 

LRN

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1120 EDU 565 00FM SELF-PACED WORKSHOP IMPRVNG 

OUTCMS/STDNTS PVRTY

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1121 EDU 565 00FN SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ABV/BYND ACADMCS - 

ELL STDNTS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1144 EDU 565 00FO SELF-PACED WORKSHOP IMPCTFL 

CCHNG:RFLCTN,SPPRT

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1145 EDU 565 00FQ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP USNG ASMNT-DRIVE 

INTERVENTION

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1128 EDU 565 00FS SELF-PACED WORKSHOP LITERACY & LEARNING 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1129 EDU 565 00FT SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CREATING A CULTURE 

OF SAFETY

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1130 EDU 565 00FU SELF-PACED WORKSHOP PRCT/PWR VLNRBLTY IN 

CLSSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1131 EDU 565 00FV SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ANXIETY AWRNSS: 

EMPWRNG STDNTS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1132 EDU 565 00FW SELF-PACED WORKSHOP BLDNG STRNG 

RLTNSHPS/CLSSRM

2.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1152 EDU 565 00P1 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ENHNC FORM ASMT 

PRAC W/TECH

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1157 EDU 565 00P2 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP REMGNG ASSESSMNT 

FOR WHL CHLD

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1084 EDU 565 00P3 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP USNG ONLINE PRSNTNS 

TO TEACH

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1085 EDU 565 00P4 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP STRGS-STDNT FOCUS & 

AWARENESS

2.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1158 EDU 565 00P6 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TCHNG ONLINE 

W/EQUITY IN MIND

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1159 EDU 565 00P7 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP GDBYE TCHR BRNOUT; 

WLCM WLLNSS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1086 EDU 565 00P8 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TEACH LIKE A CHAMP 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28



1 1087 EDU 565 00PB SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ENGNG PRNTS/STDNTS 

SUCCESS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1088 EDU 565 00PC SELF-PACED WORKSHOP GRIEF & YR STDNTS 1.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1089 EDU 565 00PD SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CO-TEACHING:PRTNRS 

IN PRACTICE

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1146 EDU 565 00PE SELF-PACED WORKSHOP BE THE TEACHER YOU 

WANT TO BE

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1090 EDU 565 00PF SELF-PACED WORKSHOP STUDENT 

SKILLS/SCHOOL & LIFE

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTI JUNE 28

1 1147 EDU 565 00PG SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CONNECTION IN THE 

CLASSROOM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1148 EDU 565 00PH SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CRTNG VISION/EQUALITY 

IN EDU

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1091 EDU 565 00PI SELF-PACED WORKSHOP YOUNG MATH STDNTS, 

GRD K-4

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTILJUNE 28

1 1092 EDU 565 00PJ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP MOVING BODY/THINKING 

BRAIN

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1093 EDU 565 00PK SELF-PACED WORKSHOP DIFFERENTIATED MATH 

STATIONS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1094 EDU 565 00PL SELF-PACED WORKSHOP NEURODIVERSTY-SPCL 

NEEDS STDNT

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1149 EDU 565 00PN SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CULTURALLY 

RESPONSIVE CLSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1150 EDU 565 00PP SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ENGMNT STRTGS/21ST 

CNTRY CLSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1160 EDU 565 00PQ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP SPPRTNG STRGGLNG 

STDNTS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1161 EDU 565 00PR SELF-PACED WORKSHOP 5 KEYS RDNG INSTRCTN 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1162 EDU 565 00PS SELF-PACED WORKSHOP PCLSS, PROACV CLSSRM 

MGT PRCTC

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1103 EDU 565 00PU SELF-PACED WORKSHOP EQTBL LRNG W/ASSISTV 

TECHNLGY

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1104 EDU 565 00PX SELF-PACED WORKSHOP INCRSNG CMPRHNSN-

CLOSE RDNG

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1105 EDU 565 00PY SELF-PACED WORKSHOP 5 FABULS SKLLS/LFELNG 

SUCCESS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1095 EDU 565 00S4 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TCHNG MATH W/BRAIN 

IN MIND

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1096 EDU 565 00S5 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP MKNG CNTNT 

ACCESSIBL/ELL STDNT

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1135 EDU 565 00S6 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TCHNG W/VIDEO-SPPRT 

DGTL CLSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1106 EDU 565 00S7 SELF-PACED WORKSHOP HLPNG STDNTS OVRCM 

ADVRS EXPRN

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1136 EDU 565 00SB SELF-PACED WORKSHOP DIGITAL TOOLS IN 

CONNCTD CLSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1137 EDU 565 00SC SELF-PACED WORKSHOP LVNG HAPPST LIFE 

IN/OUT OF CLS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1097 EDU 565 00SD SELF-PACED WORKSHOP TCHING STDNTS 

W/ATISM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1138 EDU 565 00SE SELF-PACED WORKSHOP KEEPING STDNTS SAFE 

AT SCHOOL

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1098 EDU 565 00SF SELF-PACED WORKSHOP BLDNG CMPRHNSN-

PRMRY GRADES

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1139 EDU 565 00SG SELF-PACED WORKSHOP SOC CMPHNSN\ CLSRM 3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1140 EDU 565 00SJ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP MKNG SHFT-BLENDED 

LRNG/CLSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1141 EDU 565 00SK SELF-PACED WORKSHOP DOCS/SLDS/FORMS-

NEXT LVL GOOGL

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28



1 1142 EDU 565 00SM SELF-PACED WORKSHOP INTGRTNG INNOVATIVE 

CLSRM TECH

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1107 EDU 565 00SP SELF-PACED WORKSHOP RESTORATIVE PRCTCS 

IN SCHOOLS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1143 EDU 565 00SQ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP LRNG ON MVE/KNSTHTI 

CLSRM

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1108 EDU 565 00SR SELF-PACED WORKSHOP USNG MENTOR TEXT & 

WRTR NTBKS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1151 EDU 565 00SS SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ATHNC TCHNG/LRNNG 

21ST CNTRY

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1164 EDU 565 00SU SELF-PACED WORKSHOP CLTVTNG DIGITAL 

CITIZENSHIP

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1165 EDU 565 00SV SELF-PACED WORKSHOP BEST PRCTCS/BLNCN 

MVMNT & TECH

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1099 EDU 565 00SY SELF-PACED WORKSHOP STRTGS/FINDNG BALNCE 

IN TCHNG

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28

1 1100 EDU 565 00SZ SELF-PACED WORKSHOP ONLN 

DCS/SPRDSHTS/FRMS

3.00 TBA TBA Legler, Christian SELF-PACED; ENROLL UNTIL JUNE 28



 

 

Drug-Free Schools and Campuses Act 

To: All Wayne State College Students 

From: C.D. Douglas, VP for Students Affairs 

In compliance with the Department of Education’s (34 CFR Part 86) requirements, you are hereby notified of the expected standards of conduct regarding the unlawful use of drugs or alcohol on college 

property or in any college-sponsored activity. In addition, this document will describe legal sanctions (local, state, and federal), health risks, available assistance, and treatment avenues, as well as 

college-imposed disciplinary measures. 

1. Standards of Conduct: The following are deemed to be misconduct and subject to disciplinary action. 

a. Alcohol use – The illegal possession or illegal consumption of alcoholic beverages on college owned or controlled property, or at college sponsored or supervised events. 

b. Drug use – Possessing, distributing, using, or selling illegal drugs or any other controlled substance or agent having the potential of abuse, except pursuant to a physician’s or dentist’s 

prescription, or possessing paraphernalia for drug use on college-owned or controlled property or at university sponsored or supervised events. 

2. Students are subject to all applicable legal sanctions under local, state, and federal law regarding unlawful possession or distribution of illicit drugs and alcohol. These sanctions may include 

incarceration and/or fines for those found guilty under these sanctions. 

3. The health risks of using illegal drugs and the use of alcohol are difficult to predict due to the unknown chemicals involved in these substances. These health risks may be severe and lead to 

permanent impairment or even death. Even occasional use or experimentation can have significant negative consequences. The diminishment of intellectual ability, personality disintegration and 

long term genetic damage are not uncommon occurrences among drug and alcohol abusers. 

4. Assistance is available through Student Health and Counseling (located in the Student Center) or any of the area community agencies, or private treatment centers for students seeking help for 

problems associated with illegal drug and alcohol use. 

5. The College will impose disciplinary sanctions on students for violation of the student conduct code relating to alcohol or drug use. Consult the current Student Handbook. 

It should be emphasized that when a student’s violation of the law also adversely affects the College’s pursuit of its recognized educational objectives, the College may enforce its own regulations 

regardless of any civil proceeding or dispositions. When students violate a college regulation they are subject to disciplinary action by the College whether or not their conduct violated civil law. If a 

student’s behavior simultaneously violated a college regulation and the civil law, the College may take disciplinary action independent of that taken by civil authorities. When students violate laws off 

campus, they may incur penalties described by civil authorities. College discipline will be initiated for instances of student misconduct off campus which distinctly and adversely affect the College’s pursuit 

of its recognized educational purposes. 

Student Right to Know 

Student Right-to-Know and Campus Security Act, Public Law 101-542, requires that institutions of higher education provide information on their graduation rates to currently enrolled and prospective 

students. Wayne State College graduation rates are available through the office of the Vice President for Student Affairs. 

Privacy Act 

The Family Education Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) protects the student’s right to privacy. The law does allow the institution to share directory information without written permission of the student. At 

Wayne State College that information consists of the following:  

1. Student’s name 

2. Permanent address (limited to the identification of city, state, and country) 

3. Participation in officially recognized activities and sports 

4. Weight, height, and photographs of athletic team members  

5. Degrees, honors, and awards received 

6. Major field of study 

7. Dates of attendance (only the beginning and end dates of the semester) 

8. Year in school 

9. Enrollment status (full- or part-time) 

10. The most recent previous educational agency or institution attended 

Any Wayne State student who wishes to have directory information protected can do so through WildcatsOnline or by submitting written notification to the Records and Registration Office. 
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